© 2018 Hoffman Enclosures Inc. PH 763 422 2211  •  nVent.com/HOFFMAN 89104539Rev. C P/N 89104538
ZONEX Hole Seal Instruction
Model Catalog No. Description Hole Diameter
Range (in.)
Hole Diameter
Range (mm)
+2.5
 - 0.0
28782 EXAS050SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 0.50 in., M20, PBG 0.787 - 0.885 20
28783 EXAS075SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 0.75 in., M25 0.984 - 1.082 25
28784 EXAS100SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 1.00 in., M32, PB 1.259 - 1.358 32
28785 EXAS125SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 1.25 in., M40 1.574 - 1.673 40
28786 EXAS150SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 1.50 in., M50 1.968 - 2.066 50
28787 EXAS200SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 2.00 in., M63 2.480 - 2.578 63
28788 EXAS250SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 2.50 in., M75 2.952 - 3.051 75
Industry Standards:
ATEX Directive 94/9/EC
ATEX
Sira 14ATEX3233U